JF Indicators
Complement to Series JF Illuminated Switches
 NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435          www.nkkswitches.com
LED is an integral part of the indicator and not
available separately.
LED polarity markings are on the bottom of the
indicator.
The electrical specifications shown are determined
at a basic temperature of 25°C.
If the source voltage exceeds the rated voltage,
a ballast resistor is required.
The resistor value can be calculated by using the
formula in the Supplement; see Supplement Index
(page Z1).
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
JF01PC
Red LED
Straight PC Terminals
SHAPE
01 Square
JF
TERMINALS
P      Straight PC
LED COLORS
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
P C01
JF01PC
Square
TYPICAL INDICATOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
TYPICAL INDICATOR DIMENSIONS
Color: Red Yellow Green
Forward Peak Current IFM 30mA 30mA 30mA
Continuous Forward Current IF 20mA 20mA 20mA
Forward Voltage VF 1.85V 2.1V 2.15V
Reverse Peak Voltage VRM 4V 4V 4V
Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.4mA/°C 0.4mA/°C 0.4mA/°C
LED COLORS & SPECIFICATIONS
C FE
(8.85)
.348
(13.5)
.531
(2.7)
.106
(6.0)
.236
 (7.3)
.287
 (8.2)
.323
(16.4)
.646
(17.7)
.697
(13.0) Sq
.512
(26.9)
1.059
(10.16)
 .400
(0.3)
.012
(0.3) Typ
.012
(3.6)
.142
(10.3)
.406
(12.7)
.500
 (7.3)
.287
(3.0) Min
.118
(3.0)
.118
 (0.5) Sq
.020
(5.08)
 .200
(10.16)
 .400
(0.8) Typ
.031
– +
1 3
2 4
+ –
13
4 2
(10.16)
 .400
 (1.0) Dia Typ
.039
(12.7)
.500
(10.16)
 .400
(5.08)
 .200
8-01